

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17443-17446/2005

C.C.E., JAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAJASTHAN FOILS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 24/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This court granted two opportunity to respondent Nos.1 and 2 to file counter.

However, no counter has been filed so far. This court has no power to grant further

extension of time.

Two weeks' time more has been granted to the petitioners, as last chance, t

o file

affidavit of service of notice on unserved respondent Nos. 3 and 4.
Inform the learned

Advocate-on-Record concerned, as there is no representation for the petitioners.

List again on 19.9.2006.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

rd