

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.17443-17446/2005
From the judgment and order dated 14.1.2005 in Final Order No.31-34/05-C in Appeal
Nos.E/A 2837 & 2838/04 and E/2913 & 2914/04
of the CESTAT, New Delhi)

C.C.E., JAIPUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAJASTHAN FOILS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 15/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List on 21st November, 2007.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master